
G.O.(Rt)No.451/2026/PWD   Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2026

    Read 1 Letter No.CEPWD/17830/2025-DB2(PL)-RD MVPA-FDR Set-1
dt. 25/10/2025 from Chief
Engineer,PWD(Roads),Thiruvananthapuram

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

 

Abstract
Public Works Department-FDR-2025-26-Drainage facilities and raising
road surface on Peringala Puthencruz Road in B/w ch.3/000 to 3/500-
Administrative Sanction-Accorded-Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS(G)DEPARTMENT

 

ORDER
 The Chief Engineer vide his letter read above had submitted proposal for
Administrative Sanction for the work FDR-2025-26-Drainage facilities and
raising road surface on Peringala Puthencruz Road in B/w ch.3/000 to 3/500
in Kunnathunad LAC for an amount of 37.70 Lakhs under the H/A 3054-03-
337-96.
   Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord
Administrative Sanction for the work FDR-2025-26-Drainage facilities and
raising road surface on Peringala Puthencruz Road in B/w ch.3/000 to 3/500
in Kunnathunad LAC for an amount of 37.70 Lakhs (Rupees Thirty Seven
Lakhs and Seventy Thousand only) under the H/A Flood Damage Repairs 
3054-03-337-96.
 

(By order of the Governor)
SUMESH KUMAR C
JOINT SECRETARY

 
To: 
The Chief Engineer,PWD(Roads),Thiruvananthapuram
The Superintending Engineer,PWD(Roads),Central Circle,Aluva
The Executive Engineer,PWD(Roads),Muvattupuzha
Finance Department
The Principal Accountant

PWD-G2/149/2026-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.451/2026/PWD



General(A&E/Audit),Kerala,Thiruvananthapuram
Stock File/Website
 

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer
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